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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

EV Zug

0 : 2

ZSC Lions

0:0 | 0:2 | 0:0

National League
NL Playoff 1/2 Final
Montag, 08.04.2024 20:00
20241105000405

Spielort
BOSSARD Arena
7200 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Mark Lemelin (14)
Micha Hebeisen (61)

Linienrichter
Dario Fuchs (67)
Aurélien Urfer (57)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EV Zug ZSC Lions

1. Drittel

07:43 Frödén Jesper  (2 Min  / Halten)

2. Drittel

21:49
EQ,GWG / 0:1 - Grant Derek (8)
Frödén Jesper (2), Hollenstein Denis (4)

22:33 Baltisberger Phil  (2 Min  / Halten)

25:22 Weber Yannick  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)

Kovar Jan  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte) 32:55

33:45
PP1 / 0:2 - Malgin Denis (4)
Andrighetto Sven (10), Kukan Dean (6)

3. Drittel

49:30 Hrubec Simon  (2 Min  / Hoher Stock)

Genoni Leonardo  (OUT) 57:50
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Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

EV Zug ZSC Lions

Goalie Goalie

30 - Genoni Leonardo (1st)
51 - Hollenstein Luca

30 - Hrubec Simon (1st, E)
40 - Zumbühl Robin

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

42 - Geisser Tobias
14 - Stadler Livio
66 - Gross Nico
41 - Muggli Leon

32 - Bengtsson Lukas (E)
19 - Hansson Niklas (E)
18 - Schlumpf Dominik

46 - Kukan Dean
4 - Geering Patrick (C)
54 - Marti Christian
24 - Baltisberger Phil

6 - Weber Yannick
44 - Lehtonen Mikko (E)
86 - Trutmann Dario
14 - Baltisberger Chris

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

65 - Michaelis Marc (E)
43 - Kovar Jan (C, E)
88 - Senteler Sven
61 - Leuenberger Sven

62 - Malgin Denis
27 - Grant Derek (E)
83 - Lammikko Juho (E)
13 - Sigrist Justin

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

68 - Herzog Fabrice (PF-TS)
40 - Wingerli Andreas (E)
26 - Suri Reto
28 - Allenspach Dario

9 - O'Neill Brian (E)
59 - Simion Dario
46 - Martschini Lino
47 - Derungs Ian
34 - Muggli Tim

38 - Balcers Rudolfs (E)
91 - Hollenstein Denis
18 - Baechler Nicolas
19 - Schäppi Reto

10 - Andrighetto Sven (PF-TS)
28 - Frödén Jesper (E)
9 - Rohrer Vinzenz
8 - Riedi Willy

Head Coach
Dan Tangnes

Head Coach
Marc Crawford

Absenzen
Überzählig Robin Louis (13), Sheen Riley (91) (E), 

Nussbaumer Arno (93), Eder Andreas 
(96) (E)

Verletzt Hofmann Gregory (15), Biasca Attilio 
(17), Riva Elia (37)

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Grüter Lorin (1), Henry Joel (7), 

Ustinkov Daniil (29), Graf Marlon (70), 
Bünzli Timo (81), Schwendeler Jan 
(82), Blaser Yannick (87), Kärki Jarno 
(99) (E)

Überzählig Zehnder Yannick (12), Harrington 
Scott (17) (E)
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 Player Stats 2023/2024
EV Zug - ZSC Lions, Montag, 08.04.2024 20:00, BOSSARD Arena, 6303 Zug, 20241105000405, NL Playoff 1/2 Final (08.04.2024 23:45)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
9 O'Neill Brian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 50.00 16:33 02:50 00:00
14 Stadler Livio Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 11:01 00:00 00:49
18 Schlumpf Dominik Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 12:54 00:04 00:00
19 Hansson Niklas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 1 0 0 - 18:42 03:01 00:49
26 Suri Reto Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 13:13 00:04 00:00
28 Allenspach Dario Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 09:46 00:04 00:00
32 Bengtsson Lukas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 29:28 04:57 00:00
34 Muggli Tim Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 02:43 00:00 00:00
40 Wingerli Andreas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 40.00 18:45 03:43 00:49
41 Muggli Leon Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:11 00:01 00:00
42 Geisser Tobias Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 14:22 00:00 00:00
43 Kovar Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 12 7 63.16 19:48 02:49 00:00
46 Martschini Lino Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 0 1 0 0 0 - 15:06 05:08 00:00
47 Derungs Ian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 06:18 00:00 00:00
59 Simion Dario Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 - 19:45 04:15 00:00
61 Leuenberger Sven Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 60.00 09:49 00:04 00:49
65 Michaelis Marc Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10 5 66.67 21:50 04:27 00:00
66 Gross Nico Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 13:20 00:03 00:00
68 Herzog Fabrice Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 - 21:45 05:09 00:00
88 Senteler Sven Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 2 0 0 4 1 80.00 15:55 03:31 00:00

Total 0 0 0 0 0 2 -5 26 11 3 13 33 21 61.11 - - -

09.04.2024 09:03
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 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
EV Zug - ZSC Lions, Montag, 08.04.2024 20:00, BOSSARD Arena, 6303 Zug, 20241105000405, NL 
Playoff 1/2 Final (08.04.2024 23:45)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
30 Genoni Leonardo 2 24 26 92.31 57:50 2.07 0
51 Hollenstein Luca 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

09.04.2024 09:03



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2023/2024
EV Zug - ZSC Lions, Montag, 08.04.2024 20:00, BOSSARD Arena, 6303 Zug, 20241105000405, NL Playoff 1/2 Final (08.04.2024 23:45)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Geering Patrick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 17:45 00:00 03:28
6 Weber Yannick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 - 20:43 00:00 03:45
8 Riedi Willy Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 07:13 00:00 01:24
9 Rohrer Vinzenz Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 3 72.73 15:36 00:00 02:19
10 Andrighetto Sven Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 15:49 00:49 00:00
13 Sigrist Justin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 3 62.50 10:57 00:00 01:16
14 Baltisberger Chris Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 06:30 00:00 00:00
18 Baechler Nicolas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 11:32 00:00 00:00
19 Schäppi Reto Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 10:35 00:00 03:27
24 Baltisberger Phil Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 06:15 00:00 00:00
27 Grant Derek Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 3 9 25.00 17:09 00:49 03:39
28 Frödén Jesper Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:44 00:00 00:44
38 Balcers Rudolfs Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:31 00:49 00:00
44 Lehtonen Mikko Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 - 20:00 00:00 02:59
46 Kukan Dean Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:52 00:49 00:46
54 Marti Christian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 24:41 00:00 05:02
62 Malgin Denis Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 9 18.18 18:13 00:49 00:04
83 Lammikko Juho Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 3 9 25.00 16:07 00:00 03:10
86 Trutmann Dario Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 12:05 00:00 00:03
91 Hollenstein Denis Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 11:18 00:00 00:00

Total 2 4 2 2 6 6 5 26 10 1 16 21 33 38.89 - - -

09.04.2024 09:03



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
EV Zug - ZSC Lions, Montag, 08.04.2024 20:00, BOSSARD Arena, 6303 Zug, 20241105000405, NL 
Playoff 1/2 Final (08.04.2024 23:45)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
30 Hrubec Simon 0 26 26 100 60:00 0 2
40 Zumbühl Robin 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

09.04.2024 09:03



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2023/2024
EV Zug - ZSC Lions, Montag, 08.04.2024 20:00, BOSSARD Arena, 6303 Zug, 20241105000405, NL 
Playoff 1/2 Final (08.04.2024 23:45)

Stats EV Zug ZSC Lions
SOG Total 26 26
SOG 1P 5 11
SOG 2P 7 9
SOG 3P 14 6
SHM Total 11 10
SHM 1P 4 4
SHM 2P 3 1
SHM 3P 4 5
SHP Total 3 1
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 1 0
SHP 3P 2 1
BkS 13 16
BkS 1P 6 3
BkS 2P 6 6
BkS 3P 1 7
FO Total 54 54
FOW Total 33 21
FOL Total 21 33
FO% 61.11 38.89
FO% 1P 57.14 42.86
FO% 2P 68.42 31.58
FO% 3P 57.14 42.86
FO% oz Total 46.67 34.62
FO% oz 1P 57.14 33.33
FO% oz 2P 50.00 30.00
FO% oz 3P 25.00 38.46
FO% nz Total 69.23 30.77
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FO% nz 1P 50.00 50.00
FO% nz 2P 80.00 20.00
FO% nz 3P 75.00 25.00
FO% dz Total 65.38 53.33
FO% dz 1P 66.67 42.86
FO% dz 2P 70.00 50.00
FO% dz 3P 61.54 75.00
PIM Total 2 8
PIM 1P 0 2
PIM 2P 2 4
PIM 3P 0 2
PPT 08:00 00:50
PKT 00:50 08:00
PP OP 4 1
PPG 0 1
PP% 0.00 100.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 1 4
PK GA 1 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 0.00 100.00

09.04.2024 09:03


